...without loss of speed or
tool life in stainless steel and
high-temperature alloys!
• �Five-flute geometry enables slotting up to
1 X D!
• �Unequal flute spacing minimizes chatter
for smoother machining!
• �Single tool for both roughing and finishing

(Ti6Al4V)
1.5xD 0.5XD 1xD 160-200 0,0005 0,0008 0,0010 0,0014 0,0015 0,0021 0,0023 0,0028 0,0036
VariMill ll TM Ordering Information
VariMill II ™ for Ferrous Materials first choice	 l
alternate choice	 j
Plain Shank 	 Weldon Shank	 Plain Shank with Neck	 Weldon Shank with Neck
Series 5777 – Metric
Series 5V0S – Inch
Plain Shank (inch)							       ORDER NUMBER
D1 D  AP1 Max L Rε 0 Rε .015 Rε .030 Rε .060 Rε .090 Rε .120
3/16 3/16 5/8 2-1/4 TM5V0S05000S TM5V0S05000A TM5V0S05000B – – –
1/4 1/4 3/4 2 1/2 TM5V0S07002S TM5V0S07002A TM5V0S07002B – – –
5/16 5/16 3/4 2 1/2 TM5V0S08003S TM5V0S08003A TM5V0S08003B – – –
3/8 3/8 7/8 2 1/2 TM5V0S10004S TM5V0S10004A TM5V0S10004B – – –
1/2 1/2 1 1/4 3 TM5V0S13015S TM5V0S13015A TM5V0S13015B – – TM5V0S13015E
5/8 5/8 1 1/4 3 1/2 TM5V0S16006S – TM5V0S16006B – – –
3/4 3/4 1 1/2 4 TM5V0S19007S – TM5V0S19007B TM5V0S19007C TM5V0S19007D TM5V0S19007E
1 1 1 3/4 4 1/2 TM5V0S25008S – TM5V0S25008B TM5V0S25008C TM5V0S25008D TM5V0S25008E
Plain Shank (metric)						      ORDER NUMBER
	 D1	 D	 AP1 Max	 L	 Rε 0	 Rε 0,25	 Rε 0,4	 Rε 0,5	 Rε 0,75
4 6 11 55 577704012MT 577704002MT – – –
5 6 13 57 – 577705002MT – – –
6 6 13 57 577706012MT – 577706002MT – –
7 8 16 63 – – 577707003MT – –
8 8 19 63 577708013MT – – 577708003MT –
9 10 19 72 – – – 577709004MT –
10 10 22 72 577710014MT – – 577710004MT –
12 12 26 83 577712015MT – – – 577712005MT
14 14 26 83 577714014MT – – – 577714004MT
16 16 32 92 577716016MT – – – 577716006MT
18 18 32 92 577718018MT – – – 577718008MT
20 20 38 104 577720017MT – – – 577720007MT
25 25 45 121 – – – – 577725008MT
Weldon Shank (metric)						      ORDER NUMBER
	 D1	 D	 AP1 Max	 L		  Rε 0,25	 Rε 0,4	 Rε 0,5	 Rε 0,75
4 6 11 55 577704002MW – – –
5 6 13 57 577705002MW – – –
6 6 13 57 – 577706002MW – –
7 8 16 63 – 577707003MW – –
8 8 19 63 – – 577708003MW –
9 10 19 72 – – 577709004MW –
10 10 22 72 – – 577710004MW –
12 12 26 83 – – – 577712005MW
14 14 26 83 – – – 577714004MW
16 16 32 92 – – – 577716006MW
18 18 32 92 – – – 577718008MW
20 20 38 104 – – – 577720007MW
25 25 45 121 – – – 577725008MW
Weldon Shank (inch)						      ORDER NUMBER
	 D1	 D	 AP1 Max	 L	 Rε 0	 Rε .015	 Rε .030	 Rε .060	 Rε .090	 Rε .120
1/2 1/2 1 1/4 3 TM5V0S13015SW TM5V0S13015AW TM5V0S13015BW – – TM5V0S13015EW
5/8 5/8 1 1/4 3 1/2 TM5V0S16006SW – TM5V0S16006BW – – –

© 2007 by Kennametal Inc., Latrobe, Pa.
All rights reserved. • A07-258 (20) J7
Ordering Information
VariMill II ™ for Titanium and
High-Temperature Alloys
Plain Shank with Neck (metric)					      	  ORDER NUMBER
	 D1	 D	 AP1Max	 L	 L3	 Rε 0	 Rε 0,5	 Rε 1,0	 Rε 2,0	 Rε 3,0	 Rε 4,0
	 6	 6	 13	 63	 18	 57N806002MT	 57N806022MT	 57N806032MT	 –	 –	 –
	 8	 8	 19	 76	 24	 57N808003MT	 57N808023MT	 57N808033MT	 –	 –	 –
	 10	 10	 22	 76	 30	 57N810004MT	 57N810024MT	 57N810034MT	 57N810054MT	 –	 –
	 12	 12	 26	 84	 36	 57N812005MT	 57N812025MT	 57N812035MT	 57N812055MT	 –	 –
	 16	 16	 32	 100	 48	 57N816006MT	 57N816026MT	 57N816036MT	 57N816056MT	 57N816076MT	 –
	 20	 20	 38	 115	 60	 57N820007MT	 57N820027MT	 57N820037MT	 57N820057MT	 57N820077MT	 57N820087MT
	 25	 25	 45	 135	 75	 57N825008MT	 57N825028MT	 57N825038MT	 57N825058MT	 57N825078MT	 57N825088MT
Plain Shank (inch)							       ORDER NUMBER
	 D1	 D	 AP1Max	 L	 L3	 Rε 0	 Rε .015	 Rε .030	 Rε .120
	 1/2	 1/2	 1 1/4	 3	 –	 TM5V0T13015S	 TM5V0T13015A	 TM5V0T13015B	 TM5V0T13015E
	 5/8	 5/8	 1 1/4	 3 1/2	 –	 TM5V0T16006S	 –	 TM5V0T16006B	 –
	 3/4	 3/4	 1 1/2	 4	 –	 TM5V0T19007S	 –	 TM5V0T19007B	 TM5V0T19007E
	 1	 1	 1 3/4	 4 1/2	 –	 TM5V0T25008S	 –	 TM5V0T25008B	 TM5V0T25008E
Weldon Shank with Neck (metric)					      ORDER NUMBER
	 D1	 D	 AP1Max	 L	 L3	 Rε 0,5	 Rε 1,0	 Rε 1,5	 Rε 2,0	 Rε 3,0	 Rε 4,0
	 6	 6	 13	 63	 18	 57N806022MW	 57N806032MW	 57N806042MW	 –	 –	 –
	 8	 8	 19	 76	 24	 57N808023MW	 57N808033MW	 –	 57N808053MW	 –	 –
	 10	 10	 22	 76	 30	 57N810024MW	 57N810034MW	 –	 57N810054MW	 –	 –
	 12	 12	 26	 84	 36	 57N812025MW	 57N812035MW	 –	 57N812055MW	 –	 –
	 16	 16	 32	 100	 48	 57N816026MW	 57N816036MW	 –	 57N816056MW	 57N816076MW	 –
	 20	 20	 38	 115	 60	 57N820027MW	 57N820037MW	 –	 57N820057MW	 57N820077MW	 57N820087MW
	 25	 25	 45	 135	 75	 57N825028MW	 57N825038MW	 –	 57N825058MW	 57N825078MW	 57N825088MW
Weldon Shank (inch)						       ORDER NUMBER